505287748 01/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GATCO MANUFACTURING INC.	11/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLAMAN SALES LTD.	
Street Address:	HIGHWAY 16 & 71ST STREET	
City:	SASKATOON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7K 3J7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8677648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)877-5219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6128775399

Email: kevin.austad@lawmoss.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN AUSTAD

Address Line 1: 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55748.110101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BONDI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Bondi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=55748110101_SIGNED_ASSN#page1.tif source=55748110101_SIGNED_ASSN#page2.tif

PATENT 505287748 REEL: 048067 FRAME: 0512

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GATCO MANUFACTURING INC., a body corporate incorporated under the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada having a place of business at 2524 South Service Rd W, Box 515, Swift Current, Saskatchewan, Canada, S9H 3W3, currently owns all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Grain Aeration System for which United States Letters Patent were issued on March 25th, 2014, under U.S. Patent No. 8,677,648.

AND WHEREAS, **FLAMAN SALES LTD.**, a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, having a place of business at Highway 16 & 71st Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, S7K 3J7, has acquired from **GATCO MANUFACTURING INC.** the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GATCO MANUFACTURING INC., through the undersigned, confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FLAMAN SALES LTD. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications covering the invention, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said applications for United States Letter Patent.

The undersigned, on behalf of **GATCO MANUFACTURING INC.** agrees, without further consideration, to do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for

PATENT REEL: 048067 FRAME: 0513 additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKercher LLP of Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 25 day of November, 2018 at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

GATCO MANUFACTURING INC,

Gary Schreiner, President

PATENT REEL: 048067 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 01/21/2019

thess